Exhibit 14:

Series of E-mails among White,
Vernon, and Richmond
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From: MARK WHITE
To: PEGGY RICHMOND :
Date: - Thu, Feb 1, 2001 10:28 AM . o
Subject: Re: Okbomb o S .

Great! When it appears you have gotten sent to you most if not all what you are going to get, we can
discuss further any problems, such as the 1A's. SAC Defenbaugh and myself may end up coming to
OKC to sit down with you, look at the material, and determine how we will. praceed.

>>> PEGGY RICHMOND 01/30 5:48 AM >>>
Hi - Mark --

When | found out last week that we were getting files from other offices | told them | didnt want to send to
warehouse and had arranged space for them. Doris and | have already discussed setting up*a sub file for
the EC's that are advising what is being sent plus 1 will have an access database I am going to use to
keep track of these communications.

Today is Doris' (she is file supv now) first free day to get with me since | learned of the EC from HQ
and'we had scheduled a meeting for this morning to get sub {i le set up, etc. She had already agreed to
‘advise me when they came in so | could review and file.

_ So far we only have 3 offices in and we will handle per your instructions. We will send you a weekly
update to let you know how things are going

>>> MARK WHITE 01/29 1:33 PM >>>
‘Linda, Bill and Peggy—

v I have dxscussed this with SAC Defenbaugh We both agree on these poxnt=

1. Do not send these 1A's or any other 1A's/or other gagerworklor evidence you may raeceive
. back to the offlces Keep them in Oklahoma City. This is per SAC Defenbaugh.

_ 2. Check the 1A’s against other ev:dence already on fi le Let's s‘heck to make sure these are not
duphcates of what we already have.

. . In the near future, when it appears all Divisions who are going to send files into Oklahoma Cuty
have done s0, SAC Defenbaugh and myself will come up to Oklahoma City and sit down with all of you,
see what you have received and decide what to do to proceed. The NCIC checks and things like that are
not of any concem (but don't get rid of them yet) but photo s and other reports could be a big problem.

' 4. Keep. all the 1A's and any other mformation that may be dlscoverable seperated so we can review it.
We also must know what office has sent jit_to us. This may mean if office's send us FD-302's, you will
have to check to make sure we have the ongmai on file. :

P(ease keep me Informed of the ‘status of this. As | stated once the flow of reports/1A's slow down to
where it appears all offices have forwarded their info, then we will come to VIS|t

Thanks.
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w»» LINDA VERNONW 01/29/01. lO 35AM =>>
Hello Maxk, .
Headquarters has sent an EC out to all coffices sayings it's ckay to
sand Okbomb files to OKC. So the files are coming back with guess what Oxiginal 1As that I
have never seen. 1As that all offices were suppose have sent in back in December 1996 or
early 1997. has told us to send back the 1As to the offices because we are not to
gat any evidence with these files. My concern is this is a big Discovery prgblem since we
told the defense they have seen everything. The 2 cffices we received 1As from so far is
Miami & Birmingham. I glance at the 1As and they are Photos, NCIC printeout, ete. I didn't
really want to kncw because if T don't really see them then.I can plead ignorance on the
subject.
Also Birmingham has the Time line Indexed in there file. Which also can
-gup as a Discovery dozidern tod. I don't th:.n.k this will ke a problem But I thought it was
. weird they had copies of it. I figure you ‘can tell Danny about this l:.t:tle probiém .
ot contacted Sean about this.
So what do you think would be best way to handle this situac:r.on”

i'rinda ) : e
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March 15, 2001, EC from Richmond
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Precedance: IMMEDIATE 7 : - v . Date: O% 1x 1001
To: All Fidld Offices o Attn:fwédmznazz:ﬂti-- Jificer .

- All Legatsy
Information Rcso rces
Information Management/lee Servmces/Ropm 1532 ~Eon ZQ°
Contact: Wlllzam Shackelford, x 6503 .

?:qﬁ. . Oklahoma. City
' "~ Sguad 4 o L R S
‘Contact: .IRS Peggy yhmond. (405) 250-33983 .

Approved By: Teater William Egj
. Draf ted ‘BY = Richmond Peggy =W‘,;-g,,;-i‘-é
' Case ID #: 174A-0C-561207 ' (Pending)

.:itlé:.,DESTRUCTION os 'FIELD FILES AND RECORDS
‘ . OKBOMB - - ] :
MAJOR CASE. 117

'Synopszs- Immedlately forward any lA's, 1B's, 1C's and Elsur
materlal ncc Prev;ously forwarded to Oklahcma City. : .

Refarance- 174A-OC 56120 Serlal 10740

Details-- Oklahoma c;ty by teletype dated 11/14/96, and Director
teletpye dated 11/15/96, requested all Field Offices and Legats
to forward all. documents and evidence pertazn;ng to this case to
. the OKBOME  Command Post and oin 1/30/01, Oklahoma City again :
requested all files,. etc., relative to the OKBOMB investigation
.. (copy not sent to Legats) be forwarded to Oklahoma City. Review
‘of files received thus f£ar indicates some offices dre. stxll in
_possessmon of lA's. 1B's, 1C's or Elsur materzal S
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Re: 1743-0C-56120, 03/15/2001

LEAD (8) = S E . :
T X : ' : L - -
Set Lead 1: . . S

© ALY, RECETVING OFFICES -

)  Due to the extremely sensitive nature of this case and
the fact that Oklahoma City is receiving evidence that should
have been forwarded to this office inm 1936, it is regquested that:
all offices_immgdiately‘ccndudt'a'search of your offices for any .
. additicnal-documents,_Subufiles, etc., relating to 174A-0C-56120
that may have been previously missed. Please forward ‘any 1A's,
18's,. 1C's, Elsux, OF ANY OTHER MATERTIAL still in your possession
pertaining to OKBOMB to the Oklahoma City Division, Attention:
IRS Peggy W. Richmond. : o S . - .

: .- It is also requested that after this search is
conducted, Oklahowma City be furnished name of individual in your
_affice. responsible for certifying that all documentation has been
transmitted to Oklahoma City. S o E S R

. ) ,Oklahoma'City appreciates allvthelassistaﬁce your
offices have provided to date in this mattex. s

e
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Exhibit 16:

May 8, 2001, Letter from
Defenbaugh to Connelly
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In Reply, Ploss Refer w0 . . 1801 N. Lamar, Ste 300
FileNe. 174A-OC-58120 pallas, Texas 73202-~1735
: 231.4-720-2200 ’
May 8, 20031

Sean Connelly : : - :
Special Attormey Lox the Tnited States Attorney General
Onited States Attorney's Qffice '
1225 17th Street, suite 700

Penver, Colorado 80202

RE: Additional Items Located concerning the
Oklahoma City Bombing Investigation (OKBEOME)

Dear Mr. Connelly:

As you are aware, the Federal Rureau of Investigation

(FBI) was tasked on a number of occasions to provide complate
discovery to all defendants jnvalved in the OXBOMB mattex. on nao
fewer than f£ive (5] occasions, commencing £x.m the £fall of 1895
untii the present, I, as the FBI Inspectar in Charge of the
OKBOMB Task Force, sought and ebtzined numarous ASSurances from-
FBI Senioxr Management Qfficials that diligent searchas fox co
documencs had taken place in their Field DfFfices and foreign”
Legal Attache's (Legat'!s), and that all mackteXs relating to the
investigation had been forwarded to me. Via regquests by myself,
and Director Louis Fresh, numerous written and e-mailed demands
werae made far each and every employees of the FBI to seaxch ,
appropriate files and areas within their respective domains, for
any document, even remotely connected with the QKBOMB _
investigation. Located materials were then forwarded to wme= ar
the OKBOME Task Force. Written cercification was demanded Erom
Senior Managsment officials in each FBI Field office and Eforeign
Legat post, confirming that such a search had been conducted and
either no documents weare found, or any located items would be, or
had already been forwarded to me. '

I am aware that each and every FRBI field office and
foreign Legat was involwved in rhe OKEOMRE investigation and that
the case was the most labox intensive in F8I history. only
recently have I become aware that additional documents, Some of
which have not been tendered to the defendants, have in f£act been
lacated. These documents include oxiginal 302s, insergs, and
physical evidences (“1AsSY, wzBs®, and "iCs"). It is noted that Wy
+ecent review of these items was the first time anyone on £he
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OXBOMB Task Force had seell these materials, and none were usad in
rhe Government'’s casea. . : .

T have determined that these items ware located when
the Oklahoma City FBI ocffice contacted FBI Archivist William '
Shackleford .to- determins how to presarve OKBOME daocuments.
Shackleford requasted on December 20, 2000, thac all FBIL offices
send their documents to Oklahoma City. FBL Oklahoma City
reviewed the materials and found that most all had previausly
been provided to defense courisel through the discovery pProcess.
The remaining documents are those which are the subject of this
letter, and are items which have not heen identified through any
of the 26 OKBOMEB databases. -

. T and wmy staff, have persanally reviewed each documernt
and have divided the information into f£ive (5) categaries: Items
relating to John Doe #1; Items relating to John Doe #2; ltems
miscellanecus in nature; Ttems which mention McVeigh, Nichols, ox
Fartier which are not important; and, Items which mention
McVeigh, Nichols, or Fortier which .are important or exculpatory.

’ We have conducted 2 document by document review and
anzlysis of each item, and have found that none are Brady
matcerial, exculpatory, or relate to any of the defendant's
innocence. Woune of the documents axe in the category of items
which mention Mcveigh, Nichols, or Fortier and are ’
ﬂimpcrtant/exculpatory". The majority of the items are
associated with John Doe's #1 and #2; are not related to the
defendants at -all; or mention McVeigh, Nichols, or Foxtier, but
are deemed not impoxtant. R : ) -
: :  pairness, Jjustica and the cbligation of discaovery
require that I bring this informztion to your attention.

Sincerely. ' . L

Danmy A. Defenbaugh
Special Agent in Charge




Exhibit 17:

May 9, 2001, Letter from Connelly to
Defense Counsel

A-BE



- . . US. Deparucent of Justice

: 1225 Sevenczenth Strear ‘(@a3) 4320352
- ) : Sritz 700 (FAXT 2540403

Deasewer. Colorcdo 80202
May 5, 2001

Robext T¥igh, J1.
2617 E. 21st Strest
Tulza, OX 74-1 14 (by 5/° fadml exprass)

Nathan Chambers

" Cardgan Charnbiers Dansky & Zonies, P.
1601 Blzke Street, Suite 300

Denver, CO 80202 (by 5/10 hand delivery) -

Jokm M. Richilano
Richilano & Ridley .
1800 15tk Styeet, Swize 101
" Denver, Co - 80202 (T:':y 5710 hend d.ehvczy)

Dear Cclmsel: .
As I told each of you in separats telephone conversations yesterday, the FBI hus dscovered

additional materials penerated by its feld divisions cutside Oklahoma City in connection with the
OKBOMBE investigation. I firstleamed of the existance of these materialg yesterday, and received

ﬂ:gmtodayaﬁcxthcywcreﬂm&om Oklzhnorna City to Denver ort an FBI plsne. The documents -

were bronght to my attention by FBI Special Agentin Cherge Danny Defenbaugh, who headed the
OKBOMBE investigation and cuxxently beads the FBI’s Dallas ficld division. FBI Director Louis
Freeh and Ag_mDefmbmg;hadthxmtedcnmamemus occasions prior to trial that each ficld
division ard legal aitache forward all OXBOMEB -relared materials o the Oklashoma City division,

andhadmcuvedmthz&aﬂsuchmtenalshadhecnfmwarded. The belxted discovery of -

- additional snch materials came after an FBI archivist requested that all ORBOME xclatedmﬁtcna!s
be serz o t'he Oklahoma City field office for archiving.

The mxtcuah consist of FBI reparts of i mvcsngzman (“3025” and “iz:ser:s”) and physical’

evidemce, such as photographs, written corespondence and tapes (“1As™ “1Bs" and “1Cs™). All
Teports, and all physical evidence capzshle of baing photocopiad, are being delivered to you. The
physical evidence not capable of being photocopied is identified in. the photocapied materials. For
control pirpases, we have Bates-starnped all the marerisls being produced from each field division.
For escamplc, the documents ffom the Albany field division are Bates-stamped nurobersd 1-153, the
decunaents from the Albuquerque Seld division are Bateg-stamped aumbered 1-102; ete.



Wa do not belisve anything being prodoced is Brady mategial bearing on the federal
convictions or sentences of Timothy McVdgh or Terry Nichols. Similarly, we da not believe
anything in the materialsoakes even a poima facie showing of aither man’s achial nnpcence. Manoy
of the materials afe sizilar to the pravicusly-litigated “lead sheets,” in thar they involve interviews
and information regarding persons wham ar one Hme wars thought to zesemble the UNSUR
sicetches, Monetheless, mamy of the materials — in particular, the FBI-302s and inserts —should have
been produced under the reciprocal discovery agzmmnnt We are producing the materials 10w so
you can make Your awn dmt:cmmannns .

Please fesl fee to contact me if you have any questions.

. Sincercly,

SEAN CONNEL , o
Special Attorn=y to the : _ Do
U:S. A.rtamechnnal o . -

Attached FBI Mzaterials: .AI’ba:ny 1-153; Alboquerque 1-102; Anchorage 1-7; Atlanra 1-61; !

N Rirmingham 1-30; Boston 1-70; Buffalo 1-179; Chaviotte 1-5; i
" Chicago 1-90; Cincinnati 1-3; Cleveland 1-10; Dallas 1-63; Detroit ’ i

1-164; El Pasa 1-152; Honolidu 1-30; Housron 1-37; Indianspolis 1- :

. . _ . 61; Jackson 1-36; Kansas City 1-12; Knoxvilie 1-4; Little Rock 1-98;

.. Los Angeles 1-44G; Lonisville 1-5; Miarmi 1-226; Milwankee 1-3;
Mipneapolis 1-10; Mobile 1-179; New Orleane 1-103; Norfolk 1-4;

New Haven 1-51: Omaha 1-9; Paris 1-26; Philadelphia 1-36; Phoenix :

1-4; Pitsburgh 1-7; Portland 1-5; Rickmaonad 1-39; Sactamenta 1-103; o

St. Louis 1-43%; Salt Lake City 1-218; San Antenio 1-93; San Diego :

-59- San Francisco 1-5; Seattle 1-38; Tampa 1-46; Washangton 1-3.

pe (W/o Amachmernts) (by 5/10 hand delivery): The Honm:ablc Richard P. Matsch.
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